A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolterskluwer.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	8839 - BCM			
CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	48655230			
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL			
	FIXTURE			



7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Pa 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four bo Indicate collateral: SEE ATTACHED NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZIN If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CUNA MUTUAL INSURANCE SOCIETY 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 0. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: INL.	CITY xes: ADD collateral IG THIS AMENDMENT: Prand provide name of authorizing the second collaboration of the se	DELETE collateral F	STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collateral S A S A
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four bound indicate collateral: SEE ATTACHED NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CUNA MUTUAL INSURANCE SOCIETY	CITY xes: ADD collateral IG THIS AMENDMENT: Properties and provide name of authorizing and a	DELETE collateral F	STATE POSTAL CODF ESTATE covered collateral	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collateral S A A A SC S E V
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boundicate collateral: SEE ATTACHED NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZIN If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here	CITY xes: ADD collateral G THIS AMENDMENT: Pr	DELETE collateral F	STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collateral S A S A
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four bound indicate collateral: SEE ATTACHED NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZIN If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here	CITY xes: ADD collateral G THIS AMENDMENT: Pr	DELETE collateral F	STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collateral S A S A
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four bo Indicate collateral: SEE ATTACHED	CITY xes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collateral S A S A
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four bo Indicate collateral:	СПУ	4	STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four bo Indicate collateral:	СПУ	4	STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four bo Indicate collateral:	СПУ	4	STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four bo Indicate collateral:	СПУ	4	STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four bo Indicate collateral:	СПУ	4	STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four bo	СПУ	4	STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)		one name (7a or 7b) / se ex. ct, full name;	\$ O	SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)		one name (7a or 7b) / se ex. ct, full name;	\$ O	SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ry Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) / se ex. ct, full name;	do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ry Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) / se ex. ct, full name;	do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	rty Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) / se ex. ct, full name;	do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	e Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ry Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) / se ex. ct, full name;	do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	e Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	rty Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) / se ex. a, full name;	do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	Debtor's name)
	rty Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) / .se ex. ct, full name;	do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	e Debtor's name)
	rty Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) / se ex. ct, full name;	do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	e Debtor's name)
	E			
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1
R 66. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL KAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INLAND OPPURTUNITY PLAINES SEEGER	SUC), .		
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informa		-		
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	CHAN JE name and/or item 6a c / 6b; ar j ilem	address: Complete ADD nam 7a or 7b and item 7c 7a or 7b.	e: Complete item DELETE name: and item 7c DELETE name:	Give record name item 6a or 6b
PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: Check one of these two boxes:	ND Check the of these three bo	xes to:		
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	<u></u>			
. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement id	r itified above with respect to	the security interest(s) of Secured	Party authorizing this Continuation S	tatement is
For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and a.so.'.o'			orgion in liqui J	
. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assign and its	am 7a or 7h, and address of A	seignoo in itom 7s and some of 8	orignor in item 0	
. ☐ TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Finan√ang S atement ide Statement	ntified above is terminated with	n respect to the security interest(s)	of Secured Party authorizing this Te	rmination
030933101 11/5/2010 CC (L Croi:	<u>.</u>	or recorded) in the REAL	. ESTATE RECORDS endum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debto	
a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER		1b. This FINANCING STATE	MENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [fo	
File v.m. Cook, IL		THE AROVE SDA	CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
	FIXTURE 1			
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL			
CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	48655230			
I	339 - BCM	Date: 07/06/201	5 11:23 AM Pg: 1 of 5	
	CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolterskluwer.com			
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 88	duwer com			
: SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 88	dilwer com	HHSP Fee:\$9.0 Karen A.Yarbro	0 RPRF Fee: \$1.00	

Prepared by CT Lien Solutions, P.O. Box 29071, Glendale, CA 91209-9071 Tel (800) 331-3282

1518717061 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS		_	
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form			
1030933101 11/5/2010 CC IL Cook			
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment to 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	orm		
CUNA MUTUAL INSURANCE SOCIETY			
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing stater ent , same of a current Debtor of record requestione Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full r anv ; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any			13): Provide on
	y part of the Debt	or s name), see instructions it name does not fit	
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INLAND OPPURTUNITY PLAINES SE.F.G.E.S., LLC			
OP	SONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
100 HOLVIDORES SOUTHWILE	SOIVE WAVE	ADDITIONAL TRANSCOPERT INCOME	SOLLIX
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):			
Debtor Name and Address:			
INLAND OPPURTUNITY PLAINES SEEGERS, LLC - 2901 BUTTER FIELD R	OAD , OAK B	ROOK, IL 60523	
Secured Party Name and Address:)		
CUNA MUTUAL INSURANCE SOCIETY - 5910 MINERAL POINT ROAD , M.	AD SON, WI 5	53705	
	AV) -		
		· CA	
		<i>/</i> -/-	
		53705 CONTS	
		O_{c}	
		10	
		0	
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		tion of real estate:	
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture file. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17	. • 1	ETY ADDRESS: BERS RD, DES PLAINES, IL.	
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):	0,0,000	DENO NO, DEO 1 ENINES, IE.	
	TAX PAR		
		0400000 0650000	
	Parcel ID	•	
		0400000,091710006500000	
18. MISCELLANEOUS: 48655230-IL-31 8839 - BCM CUNA MUTUAL INS	LIDANICE COCIETY	File with: Cook, IL 786064565 L	

1518717061 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF LOT "A" IN BENJAMIN CONSOLIDATION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17 AND PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 7, 1922 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 7455426, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CENTER LINE OF SEEGERS ROAD (ALSO KNOWN AS ELK GROVE ROAD) BEING THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, 351.0 FEET (S) OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, A DISTANCE OF 452.95 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 8.5 FEFT DORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF EXISTING SWITCH TRACK: IMENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE SAID LINE, 8.5 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SAID CENTER LINE OF SWITCH TRACK, BEING THE ARC OF A CURVED LINE, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 718.65 FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 130.32 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEING A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 113 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 35 SECONDS, FROM NORTH TO SOUTHEAST WITH THE SAID LINE PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17: THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A LINE VANCENT TO THE SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AND FORMING AN ANGLE OF 5 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 42 SECONDS TO THE RIGHT WITH A PROLONGATION OF THE SAID LAST DESCRIBED CHORD, A DISTANCE OF 49.63 FEET: THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE, CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWEST, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 704.47 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 430.33 FEET, AS MEASURED ON THE SAID ARC, TO APOINT OF TANGENCY 359.15 FEET WESTERLY OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID MINIMEAPOLIS, ST. PAUL AND SAULT STE, MARIE RAILROAD ON A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE WITH SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 82 DEGREES 13 MINUTES FROM NORTH TO WEST FROM A POINT ON SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE WHICH IS 620.32 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17: THENCE EASTERLY ON SAID LINE TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE A DISTANCE OF 55.41 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVED LINE, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 408.9 FEET. FOR A DISTANCE OF 375.37 FEET, AS MEASURED ON THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE MINNEAPOLIS, ST. FAUL AND SAULT STE. MARIE RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE OF SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY 782.72 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF LYING WESTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN 335.00 FEET (AS MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY) WESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE MINNEAPOLIS, ST. PAUL AND SAULT STE. MARIE RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOT "A" IN BENJAMIN CONSOLIDATION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17 AND PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT

1518717061 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 7, 1922 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 7455426, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CENTER LINE OF SEEGERS ROAD (ALSO KNOWN AS ELK GROVE ROAD) BEING THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, 351.0 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, A DISTANCE OF 452.95 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 8.50 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF EXISTING SWITCH TRACK; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID LINE 8.50 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID CENTER LINE OF SWITCH TRACK, BEING THE ARC OF A CURVED LINE, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 718.65 FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 130.32 FEET. THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEING A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 113 DEGREES 06 MINUTES AND 55 SECONDS FROM NORTH TO SOUTHEAST WITH SAID LINE PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A LINE TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AND FORMING AN ANGLE OF 5 DEGREES 11 MINUTES AND 42 SECONDS TO THE RIGHT WITH A PROLONGATION OF SAID LAST DESCRIBED CHORD, A DISTANCE OF 49.83 (EF.); THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE, CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWEST, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 704.47 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 430.33 FEET, AS MEASURED ON SAID ARC, TO A POINT OF TANGENCY 359.15 FEET WESTERLY OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID MINNEAPOLIS, ST. PAUL AND SAULT STE. MARIE RAILROAD ON A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE WITH SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 82 DEGREES, 13 MINUTES FROM NORTH TO WEST FROM A POINT ON SAID VESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE WHICH IS 620.32 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, THENCE EASTERLY ON SAID LINE TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE A DISTANCE OF 55.41 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVED LINE, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 406.90 FEET, FOR A DISTANCE OF 375.37 FEET. AS MEASURED ON THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID MINNEAPOLIS, ST. PAUL AND SAULT STE. MARIE RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY: THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE OF SAID FUGHT-OF-WAY, 782.72 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART LYING EASTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN 335 FEET (AS MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY) WESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID WINNEAPOLIS, ST. PAUL AND SAULT STE. MARIE RAILROAD, AND EXCEPTING THAT PART OF LOT "A" IN BENJAMIN CONSOLIDATION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17 AND PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 LAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APPRING, 1922 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 7455426, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMERCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17; THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17. SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE CENTER LINE OF SEEGERS ROAD (ALSO KNOWN AS ELK GROVE ROAD), 351.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, ALONG A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, A DISTANCE OF 195.70 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, 257.25 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 8.5 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF EXISTING SWITCH TRACK; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID LINE, 8.5 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID CENTER LINE OF SWITCH TRACK, BEING THE ARC OF A CURVED LINE, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 718.65 FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 130.32 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEING A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 113 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 55 SECONDS, FROM NORTH TO SOUTHEAST WITH SAID LINE PARALLEL WITH THE

1518717061 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WEST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A LINE TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AND FORMING AN ANGLE OF 5 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 42 SECONDS TO THE RIGHT WITH A PROLONGATION OF SAID LAST DESCRIBED CHORD, A DISTANCE OF 49.63 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE, CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWEST, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 704.47 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 350.65 FEET; THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 145.42 FEET; THENCE NORTH 27 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 01 SECOND WEST, 324.06 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, 336.10 FEET TO THE HEREINABOVE DESIGNATED POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR STORMWATER AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT RECORDED JUNE 30, 2008 AS DOCUMENT, 2918233065 MADE BY AND BETWEEN SPX CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION AND KB II, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 FOR DRAINAGE IN, ON, OF AND FROM THE DETENTION POND AS NOTED THEREIN TOGETHER WITH RIGHT OF ACCESS THERETO.